# **UNOFFICIAL CO**

First American Title Insurance Company

**QUIT CLAIM DEED** ILLINOIS STATUTORY Individual

Doc#. 2132121376 Fee: \$98.00

Karen A. Yarbrough Cook County Clerk

Date: 11/17/2021 11:12 AM Pg: 1 of 4

Dec ID 20211101640579 ST/CO Stamp 0-172-121-232 City Stamp 1-916-951-696

THE GRANTOR(S) Gilberty, Rivera, a married man	, of the city of Chicago	of
4566 N Elston County of Cook State of II	for and in consideration of Ton Dollars polet	L
other good and valuable consideration in hand paid, CONVEY(S) and QUIT CLA of 4416 N. Harding Ave.	IM(S) to Monica Rivera, a single woman	-
of 4416 N. Harding Ave. , Chicago, IL interest in the following described Real Estate situated in the County of Cook	of the County of Cook in the State of Hinois	al], to wit:

See Exhibit "A" attached hereto and made a part hereof

\* This is NOT homestead property for Gilberto Rivera SUBJECT TO:

Hereby releasing and waiving all rights under and by virtue of the Homest ad Fremption Laws of the State of Illinois.

Permanent Real Estate Index Number(s): 13-14-121-031-1009 and 13-14-121-031-1011

Address(es) of Real Estate: 4416 N Harding Ave., Unit 9 Chicago, IL 60625

No Vember 20

Gilberto Rivera

REAL ESTATE TRANSFI	ER TAX	15-Nov-2021
0 6	COUNTY: ILLINOIS: TOTAL:	0. <b>දැ</b> 0. <b>දැ</b> 0. <b>දැ</b>
13-14-121-031-1009	20211101640579 0-1	72-121-23

REAL ESTATE TRANSFER TAX		15-Nov-2021	
	CHICAGO:	0.00	
	CTA;	0.00	
	TOTAL:	0.00 *	
13-14-121-031-1009	20211101640579	1-916-951-696	

<sup>\*</sup> Total does not include any applicable penalty or interest due.

2132121376 Page: 2 of 4

# **UNOFFICIAL COPY**

STATE OF ILLINOIS, COUNTY OF	Cook	SS.
personally known to me to be the same per	son(s) whose name(s) are subso signed, sealed and delivered the e release and waiver of the righ	State aforesaid, CERTIFY THAT Gilberto Rivera and Monica Riveribed to the foregoing instrument, appeared before me this e said instrument as their free and voluntary act, for the uses t of homestead.
DOOP!		Lanica aula Mary Public)
Prepared by: Monica Rivera 4416 N Harding Ave Unit 9 Chicago IL 60625		"OFFICIAL SEAL" VERONICA AVILA-LOPEZ Iotary Public, State of Illinois Commission Expires 5/3/2022
Mail to: Monica Rivera 4416 N Harding Unit 9 Chicago IL 69625		
Name and Address of Taxpayer:  Monica Rivera  4416 N Harding Ave Unit 9  Chicago IL 60625		My Clart's Offica

Quit Claim Deed - Individual

FASTDec 09/2005

2132121376 Page: 3 of 4

### **UNOFFICIAL COPY**

#### Exhibit "A" - Legal Description

PARCEL ONE: UNIT (S) 9 AND PARKING UNIT P-2 IN THE 4416 N HARDING CONDOMINUMS AS DELINEATED ON A SURVEY OF THE FOLLOWING DESCRIBED REAL ESTATE: LOT 20 IN BLOCK 1 PEARSON AND KINNES ADDITION TO IRVING PARK, BEING A SUBDIVISION OF THE SOUTH X OF THE SOUTHWEST X OF THE NORTHWEST X OF SECTION 14, TOWNSHIP 40 NORTH, RANGE 13 EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN IN COCK COUNTY ILLINOIS WHICH SURVEY IS ATTACHED TO THE DECLARATION OF CONDOMINIUM RECORDED AS DOCUMENT 0310418079 TOGETHER WITH ITS UNDIVIDED PERCENTAGE INTEREST IN THE COMMON ELEMENTS.

PARCEL TWO. THE EXCLUSIVE RIGHT TO USE STORAGE SPACES S-11 AND S-12 LIMITED COMMON ELEMENTS AS DELINEATED ON A SURVEY ATTACHED TO THE DECLARATION RECORDED AS DOCUMENT

0310418079 IN COC'L COUNTY ILLINOIS

Parcel ID No 13-14-121-031-1011

Being Property Conveyed of Judicial Sale Deed from Intercounty Judicial Sales Corporation, an Illinois Corporation to Deutsche Bank National Trust Company as Trustee for the Pooling and Servicing Agreement dated as of January 1, 2006 Morgan Stanley ABS Capital 1 Inc. Trust 2006-NC1 Mortgage Pass-Through Ceruficates Series 2006-NC1, recorded December 14, 2010, in 103/216052, Cook County, Illinois

This instrument is exempt under Paragraph

Maurin Am.

of Section 4 of the Illinois Real Estate Transfer Act.

DATE: 11-11-9021

2132121376 Page: 4 of 4

## **UNOFFICIAL COPY**

#### **STATEMENT BY GRANTOR AND GRANTEE**

The grantor or his agent affirms that, to the best of his knowledge, the name of the grantee shown on the deed or assignment of beneficial interest in a land trust is either a natural person, an Illinois corporation or foreign corporation authorized to do business or acquire and hold title to real estate in Illinois, a partnership authorized to do business or acquire and hold title to real estate in Illinois, or other entity recognized as a person and authorized to do business or acquire title to real estate under the laws of the State of Illinois.

Dated: 11-11-2021	Signature:	Marie	Wohn.		
	_	Grantor or Agent	Monica Rivera		
Subscribed and sworn to	me: /	1			
YLLONICO 17	adg-	TODS	<b>&gt;</b>		
Notary Public	2			IAPatSEAL"	•
	Ox		Z	AVILA-LOPEZ ic, State of Illinois	}
The grantee or his agent aff	irms and verifia	s that the name	of the graffy Commission	o Expires 5/3/2022	्र signment of
beneficial interest in a land tr	ust is either a h	etural person, an I	llinois corporation or fo	reign corporation a	uthorized to
do business or acquire and hol	id title to real es	tate 😘 Illinois, a pa	ortnership authorized to	do business or acqu	ire and hold
title to real estate in Illinois, o	or other entity re	ecognize 1 as a per	son and authorized to	do business or acqu	ire and hold
title to real estate under the la	ws of the State	of Illinois.			.,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,
Dated: (1) (1) (1) (1)	Signature:	Mari	h-		
Transfer Follow	_	Granton of Acoust			
$\sim$		Grantor of Agent	14 onica Biver	X.	
	Λ			-	
Subscribed and sworn to before	me: //	\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\	"OF	FICIAL SEAL"	
YLLCHIPUL (YL	או־ני)אגנ	HH D	VERO	NICA AVILA-LOPEZ	· }
Notary Public	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	1/7	Ma Com	Public, State of Illinois riskipii Expires 6/3/20	22
		.0	the state of the		تنستة
Note: Any netson who knowing	valv cuhmite a f:	olca statement cor	carnina tha idantitu ali	Alle escues abolt b	

Note: Any person who knowingly submits a false statement concerning the identity of the grantee shall be guilty of a Class C misdemeanor for the first offense and of a Class A misdemeanor for subsequent offense.

(Attach to deed or ABI to be recorded in Cook County, Illinois, if exempt under the provisions of Section 4 of the Illinois Real Estate Transfer Tax Act.)